Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

. , One Hamilton County Square
SHI‘UE}JGI Gf FHamilton County Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
October 14, 2013

Re: Mud Creek — Sand Creek Drainage Area: Margaret Goodwin Drain, Arm 2 —
Gurdwara Jot Amrit Relocation

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Margaret Goodwin
Drain, Arm 2. The relocation is being proposed by Gurdwara Jot Amrit.

The proposal is to relocate the drain across parcel 13-11-27-00-00-004.001 and 13-11-27-
00-00-004.101 , owned by Gurdwara Guru Nanak Darbar as part of the Gurdwara Jot
Amrit project per plans by DeBoy Land Development Services, Job No. 2012-0028
revision date 10/10/2013.

Per the plans, the existing drain will be relocated through the site to accommodate land
improvements which include parking and detention.

This relocation will consist of the following:
567" of 12” RCP

The total length of new drain shall be 567 feet. The 500 feet of existing drain between
Sta. 1+57 to 2+55 and 4+38 to 8+40 shall be removed. This proposal will add 67’ feet
to the drain’s total length. The existing drain and stationing is referenced in my previous
report to the Board dated November 17, 1989 as recorded in minutes book 2, page 413.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Gurdwara Jot Amrit. The developer has
provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Bond Safeguard Insurance Company
Bond #: 5040934

Bond Date: September 5, 2013

Bond Rider Date: September 27, 2013

Bond Amount: $41,100.00
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Attached is a Non-enforcement Request. The easement for the new drain will be
measured at 20° from the centerline of pipe. I recommend approval of the Non-
enforcement by the Board.

The project falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a

hearing with public notice is not required for the petition. I recommend approval of the
petition.

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/stc
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DEBOY LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DesignersEngineers Surveyors

August 29, 2013

Mr. Steven T. Cash

Plan Reviewer

Hamilton County Surveyors Office
1 Hamilton County Sq

Suite 188

Noblesville, IN 46060
Steve.cash@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Dear Mr. Cash,
With this letter, please find our estimate for the reconstruction of a portion of the Margaret Goodwin

Regulated Drain across a portion of the real estate located at 12200 East 131* Street for the Gurdwara
Jot Amrit in Fishers, IN (Pt. NE/4 Sec. 27-T27N-R5E, Fall Creek Township, Hamilton County, IN).

° $25,250 — Reconstruction
° $4,000 - Erosion Control
° $5,000 — As-Builts

$34,250 — Total (120% of this amount is $41,100). This is the amount that a surety from the
owner is required of.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.
Yours in Service,
; ;
%W@%

Michael L. DeBoy
Indiana #5039

Eringing Yo Wordkd inite Foons :
501 SOUTH g™ STREET, SUITE 100, NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060

PHONE: 317.770.1801 FAX: 317.770.1821
1.888. 801-8555 TOLL FREE
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BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
Mount Juliet, TN 37122

SUBDIVISION PERFORMANCE BOND
BOND #5040934

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, B. L. Brown Construction &
Excavation, Inc., 5111 W. State Road 132, Pendleton, IN 46064, as Principal, and Bond
Safeguard Insurance Company, 12890 Lebanon Road, Mount Juliet 37122, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto the Board of Commissioners of Hamilton County, One
Hamilton County Square, Suite 157, Noblesville, IN 46060 as Owner, in the sum of
**Forty One Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 **Dollars ($41,100.00) for payment
of which we firmly bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is such that if the said Principal shall complete the
construction of Reconstruction of the Margaret Goodwin Regulated Drain as part of
the Gurdwara Jot Amrit Project according to the approved plans and specifications on
file with the Board of Commissioners of Hamilton County, then this obligation is null
and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 5th Day of,
September, 2013.

B. L. Brown Construction & Excavation, Inc. Bond Safeguard Insurance Company

By: Omaoxﬂﬂv P Ohoco— By: /{;MM/M)N/% . %’

Deborah M. Roth, Attorney-in-Fact

American Contracting Services, Inc.
340 E. Thompson Road
Indianapolis, IN 46227

(317) 780-1919
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Bond Safeguard INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARDEINSU NCE C]?M;&]NY,[% Igllr%ﬁllsﬁg{e%ﬁﬂ with.its..
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its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of November, 2001 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company
or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of
indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $1,000,000.00, One Million Dollars, which the Company might
execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an
Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be
revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of
attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate
of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the
Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking
to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its
President, and its Corporate seal to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001.

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

David E. Campbell '
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is the President of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws
of said corporation.

“QFFICIAL SEAL? UY\/‘OUA;&/ K CU/I/O

MAUREEN K. AYE aureen K. Aye N
Notary Public, State of llinois tary Public
My Commission Expires 09/21/13

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, An lllinois Insurance Company, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and
has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, lllinois this 5th Day of September ,20__13
PAA A
Y Philip G. Lauer

Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance
or statemenT hisleop gostiiomgtheyhgitaialy dhikeidbtmatidanciltiom Celsrity Bamveypors Dffitdsadioblésivitieatinn 46060ning any fact

material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.” BS1




HEDB-AM3 ~ cooHd Copy
BOND RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Bond of Subdivision Performance Surety Bond #
5040934, dated September 5, 2013, with B. L. Brown Construction & Excavation,
Inc, as Principal and Bond Safeguard Insurance Company, as Surety, and in favor of
the Board of Commissioners of Hamilton County, as Obligee.

It is understood and agreed that the Bond is changed or revised in the particulars as
indicated below.

Change the Principal Name
From: ##* B, L. Brown Construction & Excavation, Inc.**
To: ** B. L. Brown Construction & Excavation, Inc. and Gurdwara Jot Amrit
Parkash, Inc.**

Said Bond shall be subject to all its terms, conditions, and limitations, except as herein
expressly modified.

This Bond Rider shall become effective: September 5, 2013
Signed, Sealed and Dated this 27" day of September, 2013.

B. L. Brown Construction & Gurdware Jot Amrit Parkash, Inc.
Excavation, Inc.

By: &fﬁiﬂﬂ%@’\ﬂw}-—’ By: {39}],_/"{" W

Bond Safeguard Insurance Company

By: %54 )‘Zf'é Ei,c:;,‘?é

Deborah M. Roth, Attorney-in-Fact

American Contracting Services, Inc.
340 E. Thompson Road
Indianapolis, IN 46227

(317) 780-1919
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Bond Safeguar'd INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARD JNSUBANCE PANY _an lllinoig Corpqgration with.i
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its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of November, 2001 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company
or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of
indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $1,000,000.00, One Million Dollars, which the Company might
execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an
Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be
revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of
attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Gompany may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate
of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the
Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking
to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to he signed by its
President, and its Corporate seal to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001.

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

w (e

David E. Campbell '
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is the President of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws
of said corporation.

{
“QFFICIAL SEAL” \/mc’)pbu\, ‘C CQ/M,Q\

MAUREEN K. AYE aureen K. Aye
Notary Public, State of llinois tary Public
My Commission Expires 09/21/13

CERTIFICATE

|, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, An lllinois Insurance Company, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and
has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, lllinois this_27 th Day of _ September ,20 13
hpl
g d Philip G. Lauer

Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance
or statementPhigadoppidafnbr dhe mhgEtEl A felsiy 61 tiei dha onittomn: GtuintyiBunveysE o Offices dipb ietvilletion c46860ing any fact

material thereto, commiits a fraudulent insurance act, which Is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.” Bs1




T
ACORDY

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURA

BLBRO-1

OP ID: KP

(

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
09/06/13

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON-THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

FRODURER 317-816-0789| Rame: -
DAR THE ROCCHIO AGENCY '
4860 LISBORN DRIVE 317-816-0929 I;N“E::lfo‘ Ext: (AT, Nol:
CARMEL, IN 46033 : .
David A. Rocchio ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE MNAIC #
insurer A : FRANKENMUTH INSURANCE 13986
INSURED B.L. BROWN CONSTRUCTION AND INSURER B :
EXCAVATION INCORPORATED —
PO BOX 119 -
PENDLETON, IN 46064-0294 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES GERTIFIGATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED., NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

iy TYPE OF INSURANCE fNDSI_JRL wéa POLICY NUMBER mﬁﬁ}'[lmg}{vﬁ) (npnglﬁIJ%}'v%)'(rl\,n LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CPP 6142182 05/01/13 | 0601114 | PRMmEd s oorence) | § 500,000
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 5,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY [ § 1,000,000
_— GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUGCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
| pouiey [ X ] 5B LOG $
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e I | 1,000,000
A | X | anyauto BA 6142182 05/01/13 | 05/01/14 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
. AT g T BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
| X | UMBRELLA LIAB Lx_ OCCUR EACH OCGURRENGE $ 5,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE CPP 6142182 05/01/13 | 05/01/14 | AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000,
DED f X | RETENTION S 10000 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY - TORY LIMITS ER
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE WC 6142182 05/04/13 | 05/01/14 | L EACH AGCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Ill NIA
{Mandatary in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A [INLAND MARINE CPP 6142182 05/01/13 05/01/114 |[LEASED OR 50,000,
RENTED EQ

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OF HAMILTON COUNTY
ONE HAMILTON SQ, STE 157
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060

BOARD-9

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF,

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED

IN

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
David A. Rocchio

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (201blis)copy is from the Digital sroripe:ahthati rigdtae oisy.8 uivayosisAObiRD; Noblesville, In 46060




Kenton C. Ward, CFM Sutte 188

, One Hemilton County Square
Sm‘ueyar Df Hamilton County Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Phone (317) 776-5495
Tax (317) 7769628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board November 12, 2015

Re: -Margaret Goodwin Drain: Arm 2 Gurdwara Jot Amrit Relocation

Attached are as-built, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Gurdwara Jot Amrit
Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found
to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted with my
report for this drain-dated October 14, 2013. The report was approved by the Board at the hearing held October
14, 2013. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 15, Pages 197-198)

The changes are as follows: The 12” RCP was lengthened from 567 feet to 821 feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 821 feet. It should be noted that this project
removed 737 feet of existing 10” tile. The portion removed was from Sta, 0+70 to Sta. 8+07 and included the
1990 relocation of Arm 2.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on October 14, 2013 and recorded under
instrument #2013063801. The following sureties were guaranteed by Bond Safeguard Insurance Company and
released by the Board on its November 9, 201 5meeting.

Bond-L.C No: 5040934
Amount: $41,100.00

For: Storm Sewers & SSD
Issue Date: September 5, 2013

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

KentopAL. Ward; CFM
Hamgton County Surveyor

v
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